

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5869-5870/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2008 in FA No. 151/2000 & FA No. 473/1999 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S.ASSOCIATED ROAD CARRIERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.KAMLENDER KASHYAP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Harish C. Pant,Adv.
Mr. A.A. Khan,Adv.

Mr. Sudasrshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on all the respondents is complete.
Counsel for R-1 and 2 in SLP No.5869/2009 and R-2 and 3 in SLP No.5870/2009 has entered appearance. He is permitted to file counter affidavit before 8.9.2009.
Petitioner has to supply spare copies of the S.L.P. within a week to the concerned advocates who have filed their appearance.

List the matter on 8.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar