

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5869-5870/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2008 in FA No. 151/2000
& FA No. 473/1999 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES
REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S.ASSOCIATED ROAD CARRIERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.KAMLENDER KASHYAP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week time, as prayed for, is granted for filing the
counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed
within next three weeks. List thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master