

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4412-4413 OF 2010

M/S.ASSOCIATED ROAD CARRIERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.KAMLENDER KASHYAP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 3 in CA 4412 Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

& RR 4 in CA 4413 Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For RR Nos. 1 & 2 in CA 4412

& RR 2 & 3 in CA 4413

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file the Statement
| of Case. Counsel for the respondents are granted four weeks' time
| thereafter to file the Statements of Case. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER