

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4412-4413 OF 2010

M/S.ASSOCIATED ROAD CARRIERS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.KAMLENDER KASHYAP & ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 24/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the  
counsel for the respondent no.3 in C.A. No. 4412/2010 and  
respondent no. 4 in C.A. No. 4413/2010 to file statement of case.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER